### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the reference to the inventive entity previously recorded on Reel 011117 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment, sale, and transfer as stated.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
KOZO FUJII				08/11/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:			DUSTRY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	7-12, TORA	7-12, TORANOMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Property Type		64836	Number        6483634			
		04000	JU <del>4</del>			
Fax Number:	(480)94		7			
Phone: Email:		4809483295 donald@valuablepatents.com				
		-	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent		
Correspondent Nam	ne: Louis J	Hoffm	an, P.C.			
Address Line 1:			7th Street, Suite 312			
Address Line 4:	Scottsd	ale, AF	RIZONA 85260			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OKI25-PL2B				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Louis J. Hoffman			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Oki25a-PL2 source=Oki25a-PL2	b-Fujii_assignm b-Fujii_assignm	ent_do	cs-FILE#page2.tif			
source=Oki25a-PL2	b-Fujii_assignm	ent_do	cs-FILE#page3.tif			
				PATENT		

Attomey Reference ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Apri 2012 13 Kozo FUJII and Andrew R. Pratt WHEREAS [X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, George H. Spencer, Robert J. Frank, Norman N. Kunitz, Gabor J. Kelemen, John W. Schneller, Marina V. Schneller, Robert Kinberg, Allen Wood, Ashley J. Wells, Richard D. Schmidt, James R. Burdett, Michael A. Gollin, Leo J. Jennings, Catherine M. Voorhees, Gary L. Shaffer, G. Abe Zachariah, Julie A. Petruzzelli, Catherine A. Ferguson, Michael A. Sartori, Fei-Fei Chao, Charles C. P. Rories and Jeffrey W. Gluck, of VENABLE, Post Office Box 34385, Washington, D.C. 20043-9998, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.) the application serial number of said application when known; [ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_, the United States of America being designated. Serial No. ) AND WHEREAS \_\_Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof: NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. 2000.

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Kozo FUJII

VENABLE

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0562 VENABLE, BAETJER, HOWARD & CIVILET TI, LLP Including professional corporations

OFFICES IN

09/662904

1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20005-3917 (202) 962-4800, Fax (202) 962-8300 www.venable.com WASHINGTON, D.C.

9-15-06



# VENABLE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket: 32014-166016

10-03-2000

101477827

REQUEST FOR RECORDING AND COVER SHEET UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.28 AND 3.31 Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of party conveying the interest:

Kozo FUJII

Name and address of party receiving the interest:

OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

- <u>Description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded:</u>
  [x] Assignment [] Other:
- Application Number:
  [x] Document filed together with a patent application executed on August 11, 2000
- 5. <u>Address correspondence concerning this request to:</u> VENABLE P.O. Box 34385, Washington, D.C. 20043-9998.
- 6. <u>Number of Applications, Patents or Registrations and total fee:</u> Patents: one patent right @ \$40 Total: \$40.00
- 7. Date of execution of document: August 11, 2000
- 8. If document is an assignment of a trademark right to an assignce who is not domiciled in the United States, such assignce has designated a domestic representative [] per attached designation [] other:
- 9. To the best of knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10. Date: September 15, 2000

Rolut IFrank

Name: <u>Robert J. Frank</u> Registration Number: <u>19,112</u>

RJF/njp

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\240697\I

-2- -

#### PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0563

Attorney Reference

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Kozo	FUJII

WHEREAS hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement OPTICAL AMPLICIER & AMPLIFIER relating to \_\_\_\_

[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

[ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, \_authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, George H. Spencer, Robert

J. Frank, Norman N. Kunitz, Gabor J. Kelemen, John W. Schneller, Marina V. Schneller, Robert Kinberg, Allen Wood, Ashley J. Wells, Richard D. Schmidt, James R. Burdett, Michael A. Gollin, Leo J. Jennings, Catherine M. Voorhees, Gary L. Shaffer, G. Abe Zachariah, Julie A. Petruzzelli, Catherine A. Ferguson, Michael A. Sartori, Fei-Fei Chao, Charles C. P. Rories and Jeffrey W. Gluck, of VENABLE, Post Office Box 34385, Washington, D.C. 20043-9998, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.) the application serial number of said application when known;

[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on

, the United States of America being designated. Serial No.)

AND WHEREAS \_Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokvo, Japan

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,

to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

	Augure 11	
EXECUTED,	<u>August 11</u> ,200	00.

WITNESS:

Auk hiro C

ASSIGNOR:

tap Signature: Name:

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0564

REGORDED: 05/08/2012